
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3764
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
GOA DOORDARSHAN
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Goa Doordarshan is telecasting programmes in Konkani and Marathi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of programmes telecast in both the languages;and

(c) the number of hours for which programmes are telecast in both the languages daily; language-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) Prasar Bharati has informed that Goa Doordarshan is telecasting programmes in both Konkani and Marathi language by way of origination and relay of Marathi programmes from Doordarshan Kendra,Mumbai.

(b) Konkani Programmes are telecast as under:

(i) Monday to Friday −6.00 PM to 7.00 PM daily (60 mts)
(ii) 7.15 PM to 8.00 PM (1st & 3rd Friday alternatively)

Marathi Programmes are telecast as under:
Monday to Thursday
7.15 PM to 7.30 PM Daily (15 min.)
7.15 PM to 8.00 PM, 2nd & 4th Friday alternatively
Relay of Marathi programmes from DDK, Mumbai and telecast in Goa:
6.00 AM to 9.00 AM (Marathi) Daily except Sunday
3.00 PM to 6.00 PM (Marathi) Monday to Friday
7.00 PM to 7.15 PM (Marathi news) Daily
7.30 PM to 8.00 PM (Marathi) Monday to Thursday
3.00 PM to 8.00 PM (Marathi) Every Saturday
3.00 PM to 8.00 PM (Marathi) Sunday

(c) Daily Hours:

(i) Monday to Thursday
6.45 hours − Marathi (Relay)
0.15 hours − Marathi (Origination)
700 hours − (total) Marathi programmes
1 Hour Konkani programmes (Origination)

(ii) 1st and 3rd Fridays − 6.15 hours Marathi (Relay)
1.45 hours Konkani (Origination)

(iii) 2nd and 4th Fridays −
6.45 hours − Marathi (Relay)
0.15 hours Marathi (Origination)
700 hours (total) Marathi Programmes
1 hour Konkani (Origination)
Marathi
Saturday (Relay programmes) − 8 hours Sunday (Relay programmes) − 5 hours


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

